UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
EPIC GAMES, INC., Petitioner,
V.
INGENIOSHARE, LLC, Patent Owner.
Case No. IPR2022-00295 Patent No. 10,492,038
PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD, PTAB Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the Patent Owner IngenioShare, LLC hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with the Petition for *inter* partes review of U.S. Patent No. 10,492,038, Case No. IPR2022-00295.

I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST – 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

The real party in interest is IngenioShare, LLC.

II. RELATED MATTERS -37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

Patent Owner identifies the following judicial and administrative matters that may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

- 1. IngenioShare, LLC v. Epic Games, Inc., Civil Action No. 6:21-cv-00663-ADA, pending in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, Waco Division.
- 2. IngenioShare, LLC v. Epic Games, Inc., IPR2022-00202 regarding U.S. Patent No. 10,142,810.
- 3. IngenioShare, LLC v. Epic Games, Inc., IPR2022-00291 regarding U.S. Patent No. 10,708,727.
- 4. IngenioShare, LLC v. Epic Games, Inc., IPR2022-00294 regarding U.S. Patent No. 10,492,038.



5. IngenioShare, LLC v. Epic Games, Inc., IPR2022-00297 regarding U.S. Patent No. 8,744,407.

III. <u>LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL - 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)</u>

Patent Owner designates the following counsel:

IV. <u>SERVICE INFORMATION</u> – 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to all counsel listed above. Patent Owner consents to service by email via the email addresses listed above. The addresses listed for lead and backup counsel above are the postal mail addresses and hand-delivery addresses as required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4).

V. POWER OF ATTORNEY

A Power of Attorney appointing the above counsel is being filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices.

Respectfully submitted this 28th day of December, 2021,



|Stephen R. Risley|

Stephen R. Risley

Email: steverisley@kentrisley.com

Telephone: (404) 585-2101

Cortney S. Alexander

Email: cortneyalexander@kentrisley.com

Telephone: (404) 855-3867

KENT & RISLEY LLC 5755 North Point Parkway, Suite 57 Alpharetta, GA 30022

Attorneys for Patent Owner, IngenioShare, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's**Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on December 28, 2021,

via email on the following counsel for Petitioners:

W. Todd Baker (No. 45,265) todd.baker@kirkland.com Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 1301 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: (202) 389-5000



Facsimile: (202) 389-5200

Yimeng Dou (No. 69,770)
yimeng.dou@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
555 South Flower Street, Suite 3700
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Telephone: (213) 680-8400 Facsimile: (213) 680-8500

KENT & RISLEY LLC

/Stephen R. Risley/

